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NEWSLETTER 29 – 22.07.2021 

Dear Parents & Carers 

OFSTED 

We are pleased to inform you that following Ofsted’s inspection on Tuesday 6th July Hallcroft 

Infants School continues to be judged as a “good” school.  Please find attached a copy of the report.   
 

YEAR 2 LEAVERS 

What an enjoyable leaver’s assembly.  I would like to take this opportunity to wish each and every one 

of our super Year 2’s and their families all the best for the future.  We will miss you.   
 

SEPTEMBER COVID 

Unless the guidance changes significantly please assume that we will start the term with the same 

drop off and pick up arrangements – start between 8:40 and 8:50 am; collect between 3:10 and 3:20 

pm.  Please use the office e-mail to inform us if you test positive prior to the start of school.   
 

SEPTEMBER CLUBS 

Please contact the office if you would like your child to take part in any of the clubs below.  All clubs will be 

allocated on a first come first served basis. 

 

Club Day  Cost Times Open to: Availability 

Sports Club Wednesday 

 (starting 8th Sept) 

£3.00 3:20-4:30 pm All year groups 30 spaces 

Doncaster Rovers - 

Football 

Thursday  

(starting 9th Sept) 

Free 3:20–4:30 pm Year 2 25 spaces 

Dance Club  Tuesday  

(starting 7th Sept) 

Free 3:20 – 4:30 pm Year 1 25 spaces 

 

What a year it has been…  Although Covid has sent its challenges for us all I feel that as a school and 

community team we have pulled together to meet these challenges well.  My sincere thanks go to all 

members of staff in school, they have worked tirelessly to meet everyone’s needs and haven’t missed 

a day!  
 

From a personal point of view, I am very proud of our Ofsted report, very proud we have managed to 

avoid the dreaded bubble popping but most of all I am really lucky to work in a school where the families 

and the school staff work so well together with the children at the heart of everything we do.   
 

Please have a safe and happy Summer holiday and I look forward to seeing you all in September.   

 

Kind Regards 

 
Jo Cook 

Head Teacher 

mailto:office@hallcroft.notts.sch.uk


 

HOLIDAY & INSET DATES 2021/2022 

Holiday First Day of Closure       School Re-opens 

INSET DAY   Tuesday 31st August    

INSET DAY   Wednesday 1st September  Thursday 2nd September 

Autumn Half-Term  Monday 18th October 2021  Monday 1st November 2021 

Christmas 2021  Monday 20th December 2021 Tuesday 4th January 2022 

Spring Half-Term  Monday 14th February 2022  Monday 21st February 2022 

Easter Holidays  Monday 4th April 2022  Tuesday 19th April 2022 

May Day   Monday 2nd May 2022  Tuesday 3rd May 2022   

Summer Half-Term  Monday 30th May 2022  Monday 6th June 2022 

INSET DAY   Monday 25th July 2022 

INSET DAY   Tuesday 26th July 2022 

INSET DAY   Wednesday 27th July 2022 

Summer 2022   Thursday 28th July 2022 

 

DIARY DATES 

Friday 23rd July Special treat – Ice Cream van coming to school  

Friday 23rd July Last day in school 

Monday 26th, Tuesday 27th & 

Wednesday 28th July Inset Days  

Thursday 2nd September First day back at school for all full time children (new Nursery 

children will have been given start dates on home visits). Reception 

(F2)/Oak Class/Miss Tyrrell’s class will do half a day for their 

first day – pick up at 12 noon. 
 
 


